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Donna Atkinson, Outreach Chair, Wilsonville Community Seniors, Inc. 
503-830-8121 donna00822@gmail.com  

 
Toni Avery, local-area artist  
971-344-7001 tavery159@gmail.com  

 
Dwight Brashear, SMART Transit Director, City of Wilsonville 
503-570-1576 brashear@ridesmart.com  

 
Paul Bunn, City of Wilsonville Budget Committee member; former Planning Commission Chair 
503-475-2296  paul.bunn@msn.com 

 
Rebecca (Becky) Burkeen, Director of Alumni Relations, Oregon Institute of Technology / Oregon 

Tech Wilsonville/Portland Metro Campus 
503-821-1145 Rebecca.Burkeen@oit.edu  

 
Rose Case, Old Town neighborhood volunteer; retired teacher 
503-680-2042 rosanne.case@gmail.com  

 
Mary Closson, President, Closson Communications; former City of Wilsonville Parks and 

Recreation Advisory Board member 
503-320-9757 maryclosson@msn.com 

 
Maggi Decker, Past Chair, Wilsonville Arts & Culture Council 
503-539-4418 maggijd@comcast.net 

 
David DeHart, Board Member, Clackamas County Arts Alliance; published novelist 
 david@dehart.com 

 
John Dillin, local-area resident interested in art  
503-799-5796 j.dillin@comcast.net  

 
Pat Duke, Library Director, Wilsonville Public Library 
503-570-1590 Duke@wilsonvillelibrary.org  

 
Angennette Escobar, Art Educator, Wilsonville High School 
971-533-9004 escobara@wlwv.k12.or.us  

 
Jenny Evers, Co-President, West Linn-Wilsonville Music & Arts Partners 
 jennylevers@yahoo.com  

 
David Harrelson, Tribal Historic Preservation Officer, Cultural Resources Department, The 

Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde; Board member, Chehelam Cultural Center, Newberg 
503-879-1630  David.Harrelson@grandronde.org 
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Eric Hoem, President, Charbonneau Arts Association 
503-694-6036 info@charbonneauarts.org  

 
Abigail Krawczyńska, local-area resident soprano/vocalist 
 abigail.krawczynska@gmail.com  

 
Greg Leo, Board Member, Friends of Historic Butteville 
503-804-6391 Greg@TheLeoCompany.com 

 
Anne MacCracken, Transit Management Analyst, City of Wilsonville SMART  
503-685-9095 amaccracken@ridesmart.com 

 
Troy Matthews, Art Educator, Wood Middle School 
503-998-1141 mathewst@wlwv.k12.or.us  

 
Mike McCarty, Parks & Recreation Director, City of Wilsonville 
503-570-1579 mccarty@ci.wilsonville.or.us  

 
Benjamin Mefford, Director of the Wilsonville Festival of the Arts, Wilsonville Arts & Culture 

Council 
425-943-0215 sculpt.mefford@gmail.com  

 
Padmanabhan (PK) Melethil, Past President, Wilsonville Arts & Culture Council 
503-682-9319 pdxacupuncture@gmail.com   

 
Regan Molatore, School Board Chair, West Linn-Wilsonville School District 
 MolatorR@wlwv.k12.or.us   

 
Brady Mordhorst, Coordinator, Fun in the Park 
 brady.mordhorst@gmail.com  

 
Mallory Nelson, local-area resident artist  
971-313-2863  jumperonio@gmail.com  

 
David Niklas, President, WilsonvilleSTAGE 
503-572-0776 dniklas@att.net 

 
Susan Reep, retired local-area resident artist 
661 477-2118 susanreep@gmail.com  

 
Susan Schenk, Board Member, Clackamas County Arts Alliance; Wilsonville Boones Ferry 

Historical Society 
503-505-2115 schenk.susan3@gmail.com 

 
Rohit Sharma, Member, City of Wilsonville Tourism Promotion Committee; CEO, RR Hotels 

Portland LLC 
503-475-0355 Rohit@pnwpetro.com  
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Christopher Shotola-Hardt, President, Wilsonville Arts & Culture Council; former Visual Art 

Teacher, Wilsonville High School (retired) 
503-313-2559 bugtoastmusic@gmail.com 

 
Richard (Dick) Spence, Board Member, WilsonvilleSTAGE; Wilsonville Public Library 

Foundation 
503-694-5875 Dickspence72@gmail.com  

 
Elaine Swyt, Board Member, Charbonneau Arts Association; Clackamas County Cultural Coalition 
503-694-6649 eswyt@mediaphysics.com  

 
Laurie Tarter, Member, Wilsonville Area Chamber of Commerce 
 laurie@laurietarter.com 

 
Shelly Tracy, Director, Wilsonville Training Center, Clackamas Community College 
503-657-6958 x4637 shellyt@clackamas.edu  

 
Steven Van Wechel, President, Wilsonville Boones Ferry Historical Society 
 stevevw.55@gmail.com  

 
Kit Whittaker, Board Member, Wilsonville Arts & Culture Council 
 whittsend@aol.com  

 
Aaron Woods, City of Wilsonville Planning Commission 
503-682-5916 aaronwoo1@comcast.net  

 
City Council Liaisons 
 
City Councilor Charlotte Lehan 
503-313-8040 lehan@ci.wilsonville.or.us  

 
City Councilor Joann Linville 
503-746-3495 linville@ci.wilsonville.or.us 

 
City Staff 
 
Mark Ottenad, Public/Government Affairs Director  
503-570-1505  ottenad@ci.wilsonville.or.us 

 
Zoe Monahan, Assistant to the City Manager 
503-570-1503 monahan@ci.wilsonville.or.us  

 
Consultant 
 
Bill Flood, Cultural Planning Consultant 
503-710-5413  bill@billflood.org  
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Online Information 
 
www.ci.Wilsonville.or.us/ArtsCultureStrategy 
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